

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2880/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/03/2010
in CRLOP No. 25744/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)
K.ARTHANARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE & ANR,. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
stay)

Date : 23/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

For further consideration, list again on 24.02.2016 as
part-heard.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master AR-cum-PS